78
GMC
• Metallized polyethylene naphthalate (PEN) SMD
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS CONSTRUCTION
TECHNICAL DATA
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING CONDITIONS
Bypassing, signal coupling. General
purpose for highest reliability. High

Rated temperature
Voltage derating
Climatic category
Voltage proof
Insulation resistance
Dissipation factor
Pulse rise time
79
GMC
ARTICLE TABLE
Capaci- Dimensions in mm  ±0.2 Quantity per package Weight Max
tance dU/dt
µF B H L Bulk Reel g V/µs Article code
50 VDC/30 VAC
CHIP LENGTH 5.7 MM   CODE 2220
0.0010 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 40 GMC5.7 102K50J31 TR12
0.0012 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 40 GMC5.7 122K50J31 TR12
0.0015 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 40 GMC5.7 152K50J31 TR12
0.0018 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 40 GMC5.7 182K50J31 TR12
0.0022 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 40 GMC5.7 222K50J31 TR12

0.015 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 30 GMC5.7 153K50J31 TR12
0.018 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 30 GMC5.7 183K50J31 TR12
0.022 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 30 GMC5.7 223K50J31 TR12
0.027 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 30 GMC5.7 273K50J31 TR12
0.033 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 20 GMC5.7 333K50J31 TR12
0.039 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 20 GMC5.7 393K50J31 TR12
0.047 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 20 GMC5.7 473K50J31 TR12
0.056 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 20 GMC5.7 563K50J31 TR12
0.068 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 20 GMC5.7 683K50J31 TR12
0.082 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 20 GMC5.7 823K50J31 TR12
0.10 5.0 2.5 5.7 2000 3100 0.13 20 GMC5.7 104K50J31 TR12
0.12 5.0 3.0 5.7 2000 2400 0.15 20 GMC5.7 124K50J33 TR12
0.15 5.0 4.0 5.7 2000 2100 0.20 20 GMC5.7 154K50J35 TR12
0.18 5.0 4.0 5.7 2000 2100 0.20 20 GMC5.7 184K50J35 TR12
CHIP LENGTHS 10.2, 12.7 AND 16.5 MM   CODES  4036, 5045 AND 6560
0.022 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 40 GMC10.2 223K50A31 TR16
0.027 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 40 GMC10.2 273K50A31 TR16
0.033 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 40 GMC10.2 333K50A31 TR16
0.039 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 40 GMC10.2 393K50A31 TR16
0.047 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 30 GMC10.2 473K50A31 TR16
0.056 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 30 GMC10.2 563K50A31 TR16
0.068 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 30 GMC10.2 683K50A31 TR16
0.082 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 30 GMC10.2 823K50A31 TR16
0.10 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 30 GMC10.2 104K50A31 TR16
0.12 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 30 GMC10.2 124K50A31 TR16
0.15 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 20 GMC10.2 154K50A31 TR16
0.18 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 20 GMC10.2 184K50A31 TR16
0.22 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 20 GMC10.2 224K50A31 TR16
0.27 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 20 GMC10.2 274K50A31 TR16
0.33 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 20 GMC10.2 334K50A31 TR16
0.39 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 10 GMC10.2 394K50A31 TR16
0.47 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 10 GMC10.2 474K50A31 TR16
0.56 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 10 GMC10.2 564K50A31 TR16
0.68 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 10 GMC10.2 684K50A31 TR16
0.82 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 10 GMC10.2 824K50A31 TR16
1.0 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 10 GMC10.2 105K50A31 TR16
1.2 9.1 5.5 10.2 1000 800 0.88 10 GMC10.2 125K50A31 TR16
1.5 11.5 6.5 12.7 1000 600 1.57 8 GMC12.7 155K50B31 TR24
1.8 11.5 6.5 12.7 1000 600 1.57 8 GMC12.7 185K50B31 TR24
2.2 11.5 6.5 12.7 1000 600 1.57 8 GMC12.7 225K50B31 TR24
2.7 11.5 6.5 12.7 1000 600 1.57 8 GMC12.7 275K50B31 TR24
3.0 11.5 6.5 12.7 1000 600 1.57 8 GMC12.7 305K50B31 TR24
3.9 15.0 7.0 16.5 800 500 2.76 5 GMC16.5 395K50C31 TR24
4.7 15.0 7.0 16.5 800 500 2.76 5 GMC16.5 475K50C31 TR24
5.6 15.0 7.0 16.5 800 500 2.76 5 GMC16.5 565K50C31 TR24
80
GMC
ARTICLE TABLE
Capaci- Dimensions in mm  ±0.2 Quantity per package Weight Max
tance dU/dt
µF B H L Bulk Reel g V/µs Article code
63 VDC/40 VAC
CHIP LENGTH 7.3 MM  CODE 2824
0.0010 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 0.18 50 GMC7.3 102K63K31 TR12
0.0012 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 0.18 50 GMC7.3 122K63K31 TR12
0.0015 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 0.18 50 GMC7.3 152K63K31 TR12
0.0018 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 0.18 50 GMC7.3 182K63K31 TR12
0.0022 6.0 2.5 7.3 2000 3100 0.18 50 GMC7.3 222K63K31 TR12